The company has elected to continue with carrying value of all of its property, plant and equipment recognised in financial statements as at the date of transition to IndAS measured as

per previous GAAP as deemed cost on the date of transition to IndAS.

Investment in Subsidiary

Particulars Notes

Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with the financial statements prepared under IndAS.

Designation of previously recognised financial instruments

The company has designated certain investments in equity instruments as at fair value through other comprehensive income in accordance with Para 5.7.5 of IndAS 109 on the basis of

facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition of IndAS.

Reconciliation between previous GAAP and IndAS

The following reconciliations provide the explanation and qualification of the differences arising from the transition from Previous GAAP to IndAS in accordance with IndAS 101 “First Time

Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards”.

81

(b) Comparative Statement of Profit and Loss

(Amount Rs. in Lakhs)

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

(i) 0.52   -   0.52
(ii) 2,737.61   -   2,737.61
(iii) Net gain on fair value changes (b) 33.60   1,482.40   1,515.99
(I) Total Revenue from operations 2,771.73   1,482.40   4,254.13

(II) Other Income -   -   -
(III) Total Income (I+II) 2,771.73   1,482.40   4,254.13

Expenses

(i) Net loss on fair value changes -   -   -
(ii) Impairment  on financial instruments 97.13   -   97.13
(iii) Employee Benefits Expenses 24.09   -   24.09
(iv) Depreciation, amortization and impairment 17.41   -   17.41
(v) Others expenses 34.98   -   34.98

(IV ) Total  Expenses (IV) 173.61   -   173.61
(V ) Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV) 2,598.12   1,482.40   4,080.52
(VI ) Exceptional items -   -   -

(VII ) Profit/(loss) before tax (V -VI ) 2,598.12   1,482.40   4,080.52

(VIII) Tax Expense:

(1)  Current Tax 6.50   -   6.50
(2)  Deferred Tax (c) -0.10   319.44   319.34

(IX) Profit/(loss) for the year from continuing operations   (VII-VIII) 2,591.73   1,162.96   3,754.68
(X) Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations -   -   -

(XI) Tax Expense of discontinued operations -   -   -

(XII) Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (After tax) (X-XI) -   -   -
(XIII) Profit/(loss) for the year (IX+XII) 2,591.73   1,162.96   3,754.68

(XIV

)

Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)

(A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

   - Net Gain / (Loss) on Equity Instruments through (a) -   1,05,412.48   1,05,412.48

(c) -   22,715.12   22,715.12

Subtotal (A) -   82,697.35   82,697.35
(B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

   - On debt instrument classified through OCI (a) -   -   -

(c) -   -   -
Subtotal (B) -   -   -

Other Comprehensive Income (A+B) -   82,697.35   82,697.35

(XV) Total Comprehensive Income for the year (XIII+XIV) 2,591.73   83,860.31   86,452.04

(c)

(Amount  Rs. In Lakhs )

Particulars Notes As at

31st March

2019

As at

1st April 2018

Total equity / shareholders’ funds as per Indian GAAP 20,291.98   17,700.26

IndAS Adjustments

(a) 4,21,828.34   3,16,415.86

(b) 6,550.51   5,068.11

(c) -92,310.50   -69,275.94

-   -

Others (e) -   36.11

Total IndAS Adjustments 3,36,068.35   2,52,244.14

Total equity as per IndAS 3,56,360.33   2,69,944.40

(d)

(Amount  Rs. In Lakhs )

Particulars Notes Year ended

[…]

The following reconciliations provide the explanation and qualification of the differences arising from the transition from Previous GAAP to IndAS in accordance with IndAS 101 “First Time

Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards”.

Comparative Consolidated Balance sheet as at 1st April, 2018 and 31st March, 2019

Comparative Consolidated Statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31st March, 2019

Reconciliation of total equity as at 1st April, 2018 and 31st March, 2019 ( on the basis of Consolidated Balance Sheet)

Deemed cost for Investment Property

The Group has elected to continue with carrying value of all of its property, plant and equipment recognised in financial statements as at the date of transition to IndAS measured as per

previous GAAP as deemed cost on the date of transition to IndAS.

Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with the financial statements prepared under IndAS.

Particulars Notes As at 31st March 2019 As at 1st April 2018

122

(b) Comparative Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss

(Amount Rs. in Lakhs)

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

(i) 5.80   -   5.80

(ii) 3,943.92   -   3,943.92

(iii) Net gain on fair value changes (b) 82.65   2,056.12   2,138.77

(I) Total Revenue from operations 4,032.38   2,056.12   6,088.50

(II) Other Income -   -   -

(III) Total Income (I+II) 4,032.38   2,056.12   6,088.50

Expenses

(i) Net loss on fair value changes -   -   -

(ii) Impairment  on financial instruments 97.13   -   97.13

(iii) Employee Benefits Expenses 24.09   -   24.09

(iv) Depreciation, amortization and impairment 18.66   -   18.66

(v) Others expenses 43.07   -   43.07

(IV ) Total  Expenses (IV) 182.96   -   182.96

(V ) Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV) 3,849.42   2,056.12   5,905.54

(VI ) Exceptional items -   -   -

(VII ) Profit/(loss) before tax (V -VI ) 3,849.42   2,056.12   5,905.54

(VIII) Tax Expense:

(1)  Current Tax 14.45   -   14.45

(2)  Short/(Excess) provision of earlier year w/back -0.74   -   -0.74

(2)  Deferred Tax (c) -0.10   437.55   437.45

(IX) Profit/(loss) for the year from continuing operations   (VII-VIII) 3,835.82   1,618.57   5,454.39

(X) Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations -   -   -

(XI) Tax Expense of discontinued operations -   -   -

(XII) Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (After tax) (X-XI) -   -   -

(XIII) Profit/(loss) for the year (IX+XII) 3,835.82   1,618.57   5,454.39

(XIV

)

Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)

(A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

   - Net Gain / (Loss) on Equity Instruments through OCI (a) -   1,51,212.75   1,51,212.75

(c) -   32,143.93   32,143.93

Subtotal (A) -   1,19,068.82   1,19,068.82

(B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

   - On debt instrument classified through OCI (a) -   -   -

(c) -   -   -

Subtotal (B) -   -   -

Other Comprehensive Income (A+B) -   1,19,068.82   1,19,068.82

(XV) Total Comprehensive Income for the year (XIII+XIV) 3,835.82   1,20,687.39   1,24,523.20